MILBANK CITY COUNCIL PROCEEDINGS
December 28, 2020

PURSUANT TO DUE CALL AND NOTICE THEREOF, a special meeting of the City Council was
duly held at City Hall at 7:00 AM. The following members were present: Mayor Pat Raffety,
Councilmen Joel Foster, Mike Hanson, Scott Hoeke, and Josh Karels. Absent: James Johnson and
Steve Wiener. Present from the staff: John Forman, Boyd VanVooren, Cynthia Schumacher, Scott
Meyer, Jeff Loutsch, Charles Schamber, Dick Poppen, Don Settje, Dan Keyes, Marlin Fenner, Trey
Jankord, Darin Thiele, Ryan Hilbrands, Ron VanHoorn, and Brandy Blauert. Public present: None.

Mayor Raffety called the meeting to order, and the roll call was taken.
A motion was made and seconded to authorize the Mayor to sign the Memorandum of
Understanding and any necessary documents for the transfer of Unity Square from the Milbank

Community Foundation to the City of Milbank. Motion carried 4-0.

A motion was made and seconded to approve the hire of Cody Pohlen as Recreation
Director, $21.94/hour, 7-3, effective 1/25/21. Motion carried 4-0.

A motion was made and seconded to approve the second reading of Ordinance 831-
Corrected. Motion carried by roll call vote, 4-0.

A motion was made and seconded to approve the bills list, $95,454.66. Motion carried 4-0.

Adjourn — The next regular meeting will be January 11, 2021, at 7:00 PM. A motion was
made and seconded to adjourn. Motion carried 4-0.

Pat Raffety, Mayor
ATTEST

Cynthia Schumacher, Finance Officer
Publish: 12-23-20

Publish at an approximate cost of: $




CLAIMS

American Engineering Testing

Aguatic Media
Avera

Banner Associates, Inc.

Black Mountain Software Inc

Blauert, Brandy
Bumgardner, Marc
Corporate Technology
Ferguson Waterworks
J & J Earthworks
Keyes, Dan

McLeod's Printing
Petty Cash
Schumacher, Cynthia
SD Public Health Lab

South Dakota 811
Transource

US Plastics

Utility Logic
Wittrock & Sons

testing

registration fee

CDL testing
engineering services
TCP interface
clothing allowance
mailbox repairs
parts

meters

Lake Farley Project
relocation expense
supplies
postage/recording fees
clothing allowance
testing

one calls

parts

supplies
locator
garbage service
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233.85
299.00
70.55
4,506.00
1,050.00
38.88
50.00
119.00
24,884.94
50,904.00
5,000.00
128.89
107.50
40.98
1,458.00

47.25
427.06
267.76

4,456.00
1,365.00

95,454.66



