MILBANK CITY COUNCIL PROCEEDINGS December 28, 2020

PURSUANT TO DUE CALL AND NOTICE THEREOF, a special meeting of the City Council was duly held at City Hall at 7:00 AM. The following members were present: Mayor Pat Raffety, Councilmen Joel Foster, Mike Hanson, Scott Hoeke, and Josh Karels. Absent: James Johnson and Steve Wiener. Present from the staff: John Forman, Boyd VanVooren, Cynthia Schumacher, Scott Meyer, Jeff Loutsch, Charles Schamber, Dick Poppen, Don Settje, Dan Keyes, Marlin Fenner, Trey Jankord, Darin Thiele, Ryan Hilbrands, Ron VanHoorn, and Brandy Blauert. Public present: None.

Mayor Raffety called the meeting to order, and the roll call was taken.

A motion was made and seconded to authorize the Mayor to sign the Memorandum of Understanding and any necessary documents for the transfer of Unity Square from the Milbank Community Foundation to the City of Milbank. Motion carried 4-0.

A motion was made and seconded to approve the hire of Cody Pohlen as Recreation Director, \$21.94/hour, 7-3, effective 1/25/21. Motion carried 4-0.

A motion was made and seconded to approve the second reading of Ordinance 831-Corrected. Motion carried by roll call vote, 4-0.

A motion was made and seconded to approve the bills list, \$95,454.66. Motion carried 4-0.

Adjourn – The next regular meeting will be January 11, 2021, at 7:00 PM. A motion was made and seconded to adjourn. Motion carried 4-0.

Pat Raffety, Mayor

ATTEST

Cynthia Schumacher, Finance Officer

Publish: 12-23-20

Publish at an approximate cost of: \$_____

CLAIMS

American Engineering Testing	testing	\$ 233.85
Aquatic Media	registration fee	\$ 299.00
Avera	CDL testing	\$ 70.55
Banner Associates, Inc.	engineering services	\$ 4,506.00
Black Mountain Software Inc	TCP interface	\$ 1,050.00
Blauert, Brandy	clothing allowance	\$ 38.88
Bumgardner, Marc	mailbox repairs	\$ 50.00
Corporate Technology	parts	\$ 119.00
Ferguson Waterworks	meters	\$ 24,884.94
J & J Earthworks	Lake Farley Project	\$ 50,904.00
Keyes, Dan	relocation expense	\$ 5,000.00
McLeod's Printing	supplies	\$ 128.89
Petty Cash	postage/recording fees	\$ 107.50
Schumacher, Cynthia	clothing allowance	\$ 40.98
SD Public Health Lab	testing	\$ 1,458.00
South Dakota 811	one calls	\$ 47.25
Transource	parts	\$ 427.06
US Plastics	supplies	\$ 267.76
Utility Logic	locator	\$ 4,456.00
Wittrock & Sons	garbage service	\$ 1,365.00

\$ 95,454.66